Republic of the Philippines Reference  vj.145
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/AND HIGHY | Number: .

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

Project ID; P005051 10VS

MEMORANDUM

FOR i MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 08 April 2021 of DPWH Region VI Director LEA N.
DELFINADO, CESO III, endorsing the request for Project Modification of District Engineer
ALEJANDRO M. VENTILACION, Aklan District Engineering Office, requesting for the approval of
the Modification of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

R, As per GAA/Original [ As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310111100308000
“| Project ID: P00505110VS

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and ORGANIZATIONAL QUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable
Reliable National Road System Naticnal Road System

Asset Preservation - Construction / Upgrading / | Asset Preservation - Construction / Upgrading /
Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads - | Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads -
Secondary Roads Secondary Roads
~ -~ P - B

Aklan EastRd - K0282 + 150 - K0282 + 186, K0282 + | Aklan East Rd - KO276 + 720 - K0277 + 282, KO283 + |
912 - K0283 + 356, K0283 + 706“7 K0283 + 806/ | 181 - K0283 + 3107 K0283 + 720 - K0283 + 820,
K0286 + 720/~ K0286 + BOL, KO286 + 989 - K0287 + | K0286 + 716 - K0286 + 798 K0286 + 920 - K0286 +
048, K0287 + 114 - KO287 + 142, K0O287 + 170 - 960, K0287 + 170 - K0287 + 216, K0287 + 670 - K0287
K0287 + 214, K0287 + 670 - K0287 + 826, K0288 + | + 822, K0288 * 130 - K0288.+241, K0288 + 1017 -
130 - K0288 + 290; K0288 + 990 - K0289 + 066, | K0289 + 150, K0289 + 220 - K0289 + 282, K0289 + 302

KO289 + 220 - K0289 + 296, K0289 + 300 - K0289 + | - K0289 + 536, KO289 + 680 - KO289 + 698 ~
536
- Unit Cost Allocation . Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) (P'000)
CW1- Construction of CW1- Construction of - L
Drainage Structure 16.70 / Drainage Structure 13.70/
along Road: lineal meter /ﬁOQ.IZ along Road: lineai meter 22,409.12
-569 lineal meters &l 1,636 lineal meters
ROW Acquisition: 10.00 -
380 sq.m sq.m 4A 800.00
EAQ - 534.88 EAQ - 534.88
Total: 26,744.00 Total: 26,744.00
Justification:

1. Modification is sought due to an adjustment in the station limits to prioritize flood-prone road sections
resufting to the increase in physical target from 1,569 lineal meters to 1,636 lineal meters and decrease in
unit cost per lineal meter.

2. ROW Component was already identified for payment of affected properties and structure;/ J

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and approval,

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations
In Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

< APBROVEDTDISAPPROVED:
[
e 3. .

MARK A. VILLAR Departmerg f?lf Pulfaltlﬁ V\éorkfé fand Highways
Secreta ce of the Secrotary

v DTN RN
2.6 APJ/RRB WIN1F06292




